

PROCLAMATION

PRIDE WEEK June 7 - 16, 2019

WHEREAS this year marks the 19th anniversary of Pride Week being celebrated in York Region; and

WHEREAS York Pride Fest, a not-for-profit, community based organization, has organized York Region's Annual Pride Festival each year for the past decade; and

WHEREAS York Pride Fest brings visibility to the region's lesbian, gay, bisexual and transgender (LGBT) community in order to pursue its mission to illuminate and celebrate human diversity, captivate the general public, inspire inclusivity and foster harmony and acceptance; and

WHEREAS York Region's Annual Pride Festival is an event which raises awareness and understanding of the LGBT community while promoting equity, inclusivity and greater acceptance of diversity.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Corporation of the Town of Aurora, hereby proclaims June $7^{th} - 16^{th}$, 2019 as Pride Week.

Dated at the Town of Aurora This 1st day of June, 2019.